
Name of the Corproate Debtor SHREEM CORPORATION LIMITED Date of Commencement of CIRP 22-09-2021
List of Creditors 02.12.2020

List of Operational Creditors (Govt Dues) Amount in Rs.

S No Department Government
 Date of 

receipt of 
claim 

Amount Claimed
Amount Claim 

Admitted
Nature of 

Claim

Amount 
covered 
by lien 

or 
attachm

ent 
pending 
disposal

Whethe
r lien or 
attachm

ent 
remove
d Yes 
/No

% share in 
total 

amount of 
claims 

admitted

Amou
nt of 
conti
ngent 
claim

s

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues that 
may be 
set-off

Amoun
t of 

Cliam 
rejecte

d

Amount of Claim 
Under Verification

Rema
rks

1
Collector of Stamps Enforcement – 
1 Mumbai

State 08-11-2021 48,12,48,570         48,12,48,570       Stamp Duty No No 2.46% -    -          -      -                         

Details of Claimant Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted

Annexure -2


